

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A			
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
1	12146	ECOLAB DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	BETCO	31547	2.5 gal	N/A	\$39.76	\$39.76
2	12518	ECOLAB ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID	BETCO	15004	4-1gal	N/A	\$30.84	\$30.84
3	14162	ECOLAB FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531	BETCO	32547	2.5 gal	N/A	\$60.20	\$60.20
4	14175	ECOLAB DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	BETCO	52847	2.5 gal	N/A	\$84.16	\$84.16
5	14191	ECOLAB QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID	BETCO	30505	2 gal	N/A	\$46.73	\$46.73
6	14278	ECOLAB CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK	BETCO	25847	2.5 gal	N/A	\$58.37	\$58.37
7	14539	ECOLAB NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	STEARNS	794	100 - 1 oz.	N/A	\$41.60	\$41.60
8	14542	ECOLAB NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	BETCO	31547	2.5 gal	N/A	\$39.76	\$39.76
9	14559	ECOLAB DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	BETCO	21747	2.5 gal	N/A	\$38.83	\$38.83
10	14886	ECOLAB ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH	BETCO	14104	4-1 gal	N/A	\$39.05	\$39.05
11	14981	ECOLAB 20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	BETCO	31547	2-2 liter	N/A	\$39.76	\$39.76
12	17708	ECOLAB MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID	BETCO	30505	2.5 gal	N/A	\$46.73	\$46.73
13	17781	ECOLAB MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID	BETCO	30505	4-1 gal	N/A	\$46.73	\$46.73
14	17905	ECOLAB LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE +	BETCO	47471	4-9 lbs.	N/A	\$51.51	\$51.51
15	21038	ECOLAB DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	BETCO	21747	2-2 liter	N/A	\$38.83	\$38.83
16	22638	ECOLAB DIGICLEAN HC FOAM	BETCO	75657	6-750 ml	N/A	\$31.27	\$31.27

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A			
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
17	22644	ECOLAB DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER	BETCO	77857	12-15 oz.	N/A	\$39.29	\$39.29
18	23671	ECOLAB DIGITS MILD FOAM	BETCO	75629	6-750 ml	N/A	\$31.27	\$31.27
19	23672	ECOLAB ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	BETCO	75729	6-750 ml	N/A	\$35.58	\$35.58
20	23673	ECOLAB DIGICLEAN E FOAM	BETCO	75629	6-750 ml	N/A	\$31.27	\$31.27
21	23674	ECOLAB DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI	BETCO	77429	6.75	N/A	\$45.88	\$45.88
22	6100026	ECOLAB LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	BETCO	60605	5 gal	N/A	\$65.65	\$65.65
23	6100034	ECOLAB HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER	BETCO	88805	5 gal	N/A	\$55.32	\$55.32
24	61140380	ECOLAB BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS	STEARNS	733	(2)90- .5 oz.	N/A	\$22.22	\$22.22
25	61140398	ECOLAB QUIK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER	STEARNS	733	(4)120/.5 oz.	N/A	\$22.22	\$22.22
26	61143699	ECOLAB CBC BOWL CLEANER	BETCO	7612	12-32 oz.	N/A	\$25.70	\$25.70
27	61181087	ECOLAB A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER	STEARNS	793	(2)90/.5 oz.	N/A	\$23.78	\$23.78
28	61501409	ECOLAB FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK	STEARNS	791	90-.5 oz.	N/A	\$27.75	\$27.75
29	61502222	ECOLAB BRITE WHITE NP	STEARNS	795	250-1.2 oz.	N/A	\$44.44	\$44.44
30	63711315	ECOLAB FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100	BETCO	91904	1 gal	N/A	\$154.51	\$154.51
31	65443556	ECOLAB TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER	BETCO	31112	12-32 oz.	N/A	\$21.97	\$21.97
32	60111-02-11	ECOLAB SANI HANDS II	DYMON	92991	220/container	N/A	\$8.65	\$8.65
33	1887	GOJO ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK	KUTOL	2609	4-1 gal	N/A	\$27.77	\$27.77
34	5161	GOJO HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	BETCO	75629	3-1250 ml	N/A	\$31.27	\$31.27
35	5165	GOJO HAND CLEANER, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	BETCO	71529	3-1250 ml	N/A	\$31.58	\$31.58

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A			
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
36	5192	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	BETCO	77429	3-1200 ml	N/A	\$45.88	\$45.88
37	5261	GOJO HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	BETCO	75629	2-2000 ml	N/A	\$31.27	\$31.27
38	5392	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER REFILL	BETCO	77429	2-1200 ml	N/A	\$45.88	\$45.88
39	5792	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 ML)	BETCO	77457	4-535 ml	N/A	\$47.54	\$47.54
40	8565	GOJO HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	8565	2-1500 ml	N/A	\$33.92	\$33.92
41	9606	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ.	BETCO	77624	24-2 oz.	N/A	\$34.46	\$34.46
42	9652	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ.	BETCO	77668	12-8 oz.	N/A	\$37.52	\$37.52
43	5161	GOJO LUXURY FOAM HAND SOAP-CS	BETCO	75629	3/1250ml	46	\$31.27	\$31.27
44	5165	GOJO FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25	BETCO	71529	1250-ml refill. 3 refills/CS	209	\$31.58	\$31.58
45	35	SPARTAN E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1	BETCO	33604	4 gal/CS	24	\$40.81	\$40.81
46	65	SPARTAN FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN	BETCO	15404	5gal	N/A	\$43.15	\$43.15
47	1062	SPARTAN NUETRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ	BETCO	31604	4/1gal	N/A	\$29.48	\$29.48
48	1210	SPARTAN DISINFECTANT, SANITIZER, DEODORIZOR - SANI-T-10	BETCO	30504	4/1gal	N/A	\$38.78	\$38.78
49	3016	SPARTAN FLOOR CLEANER, NO RINSE - DAMP MOP	BETCO	13805	5gal	N/A	\$25.98	\$25.98

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI				LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A				
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
50	3197	SPARTAN CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT	BETCO	13312	12qt/CS	42	\$34.36	\$1,443.12
51	3210	SPARTAN CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART	BETCO	31112	12/CS	180	\$21.97	\$3,954.60
52	3251	SPARTAN ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	BETCO	31112	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$21.97	\$21.97
53	3501	SPARTAN ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1	BETCO	53604	4 gal/CS	32	\$39.37	\$1,259.84
54	3503	SPARTAN SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1	BETCO	54804	5 gal/PAIL	83	\$41.48	\$3,442.84
55	3504	SPARTAN FLOOR SEAL & FINISH - GREEN SOLUTIONS	BETCO	54739	5gal	N/A	\$56.34	\$56.34
56	3506	SPARTAN INDUSTRIAL CLEANER - GREEN SOLUTIONS	BETCO	21704	4/1gal	N/A	\$45.01	\$45.01
57	3508	SPARTAN HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS	BETCO	53704	5gal	N/A	\$35.67	\$35.67
58	3513	SPARTAN N. DISINFECTANT C O G	BETCO	32547	2-liters, 4/1	134	\$60.20	\$8,066.80
59	3830	SPARTAN MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE	BETCO	19804	4/1gal	N/A	\$44.92	\$44.92
60	4820	SPARTAN COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15	BETCO	33647	2-liters, 4/1	158	\$45.50	\$7,189.00
61	7115	SPARTAN BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95	BETCO	7212	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$15.16	\$15.16
62	7116	SPARTAN BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC	BETCO	7012	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$15.95	\$15.95
63	7118	SPARTAN 9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER	BETCO	7512	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$17.10	\$17.10
64	9247	SPARTAN CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA	BETCO	33632	EACH	132	\$1.54	\$203.28

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A			
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
65	9491	SPARTAN MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE	BETCO	19832	EACH	24	\$1.54	\$36.96
66	9492	SPARTAN GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER-E	BETCO	53532	EACH	108	\$1.54	\$166.32
67	9493	SPARTAN NEUTRAL DISINFY BOTTLE	BETCO	53732	EACH	132	\$1.54	\$203.28
68	9495	SPARTAN INDUSTRIAL BOTTLES W/SPR	BETCO	21732	EACH	36	\$1.54	\$55.44
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS								
70	3410	10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH	CONTINENTAL	1004000	EACH	83	\$6.66	\$552.78
71	E512	12" SQUEEGEE	UNISAN	ES12	EACH	31	\$4.44	\$137.64
72	242L	12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE	GALAXY	242L	12/PKG	30	\$6.06	\$181.80
73	HB115565	18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL	YEOMAN	4020	EACH	44	\$21.01	\$924.44
74	2020C-1	20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA	RUBBERMAID	v117-WHT	EACH	1308	\$2.22	\$2,903.76
75	HB1000	24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL	YEOMAN	4040	EACH	76	\$35.50	\$2,698.00
76	2024C	24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD	RUBBERMAID	v118-WHT	12/CS	63	\$32.22	\$2,029.86
77	EC242406N	24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER	ALUF	hc-242406c	1000/CS	415	\$12.63	\$5,241.45
78	HM750	30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE	UNGER	HM750	EACH	322	\$17.66	\$5,686.52
79	SL3339HVK	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER	ALUF	RCM-3339	250/CS	386	\$10.14	\$3,914.04
80	VL385815B	38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER	ALUF	RCM-3858	100/CS	173	\$23.10	\$3,996.30
81	FR110	40# OIL ZORB-EA	FRANTZ	Fr110	40 LB BOX	350	\$4.99	\$1,746.50
82	VL434715B	43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER	ALUF	rcm4347X	100/CS	2236	\$19.81	\$44,295.16
83	SLW4347SPNS	43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER	ALUF	CXR562	100/CS	363	\$16.86	\$6,120.18
84	FR120	50# OIL ZORB	FRANTZ	FR120	50 LB BOX	5080	\$5.55	\$28,194.00
85	6341	8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO	RUBBERMAID	6341	EACH	72	\$2.50	\$180.00
86	CH124-1	AMMONIA-GAL	CHAMPION	Ch124-1	GALLON	120	\$1.25	\$150.00
87	GS00	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE	UNGER	GS00	EACH	57	\$5.26	\$299.82

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI				LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A				
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
88	2614	BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY	RUBBERMAID	2614	EACH	50	\$7.99	\$399.50
89	932C	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM	UNISAN	932C	EACH	55	\$7.17	\$394.35
90	951WC	CORN WHISK BROOM 12"	UNISAN	951WC	EACH	39	\$3.01	\$117.39
91	45112	DAWN DISH SOAP	PROCTOR AND GA	45112	8/38 oz./CS	74	\$39.99	\$2,959.26
92	UNS160	DURALON BOWL MOPS	UNISAN	B222	EACH	486	\$0.71	\$345.06
93	2005	DUST PAN	RUBBERMAID	2005	EACH	67	\$1.66	\$111.22
94	26100	FACIAL TISSUE	RESPONSE	13000	30/100 CS	126	\$14.66	\$1,847.16
95	GC15	GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER & CLIP	UNGER	GC15	EACH	55	\$5.25	\$288.75
96	942	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	LAMBSKIN SPE	350EX	EACH	43	\$5.95	\$255.85
97	CS3	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	UNISAN	CS-3-1	EACH	2472	\$1.95	\$4,820.40
98	CS3	LARGE SPONGE	UNISAN	CS-3	CASE	58	\$46.80	\$2,714.40
99	380L-1	LG NITRILE GLOVE	DASH	LPFN	100/box	40	\$4.44	\$177.60
100	V4003-1	LG.POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	VINTAGE	V4003	100/box	236	\$2.55	\$601.80
101	2531	LOBBY DUST PAN	RUBBERMAID	2531	EACH	33	\$8.88	\$293.04
102	5162-03	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	BETCO	75729	3/1250ml	1042	\$35.58	\$37,074.36
103	74276	LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY	BETCO	8623	12/CS	78	\$32.41	\$2,527.98
104	95029	LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY	BETCO	8723	12/CS	42	\$26.94	\$1,131.48
105	2291	LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN	BETCO	8923	12oz12 CS	54	\$35.94	\$1,940.76
106	380M-1	MED NITRILE GLOVE	DASH	MPFN	100/box	30	\$4.44	\$133.20
107	V4002-1	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	VINTAGE	V4002	100/box	182	\$2.55	\$464.10
108	74	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	ETC	#74	5/box	49	\$16.95	\$830.55
109	WA200	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	BOBRICK	WA200	12/pkg	37	\$3.66	\$135.42
110	136	METAL TIP HANDLE	RUBBERMAID	6364	EACH	274	\$2.93	\$802.82
111	620	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	UNISAN	620	EACH	156	\$7.00	\$1,092.00
112	NC3.0	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	LAMBSKIN	NC 3.0	EACH	468	\$10.23	\$4,787.64

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A			
	PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL
113	NO128	NILLIUM NILODOR 128	NILODOR	NO128	4 gal/CS	54	\$62.35	\$3,366.90
114	7116	PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM	CARLILSE	3621941600	EACH	149	\$8.31	\$1,238.19
115	5392-02	PURELL INSTANT SAN	BETCO	77429	2/CS 1200ml	76	\$45.88	\$3,486.88
116	20218	PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18"	UNISAN	20218	EACH	88	\$12.78	\$1,124.64
117	25121298	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	ROCHESTER MI	2512198	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	57	\$15.95	\$909.15
118	HG-2500	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	HOSPECO	HG-2500	2500/CS	63	\$26.12	\$1,645.56
119	238-20-SA	SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD	BETCO	6423	12/10oz	43	\$32.78	\$1,409.54
120	31973	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	PROCTOR AND GA	31973	12/27 oz./CS	125	\$94.44	\$11,805.00
121	174	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	PREMIER	pad 174	20/CS	37	\$16.95	\$627.15
122	239-20-SB	SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY	BETCO	6423	12/10oz	38	\$32.78	\$1,245.64
123	CH120-1	SUN BRITE BLEACH	CHAMPION	Ch120-1	gal	1782	\$1.38	\$2,459.16
124	125	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	UNISAN	125	EACH	232	\$3.99	\$925.68
125	6217	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	UNISAN	6217	EACH	102	\$3.06	\$312.12
126	11508	TRIGGER SPRAYER	UNISAN	922-9	EACH	76	\$0.59	\$44.84
127	06411-1	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	HOSPECO	6411-1	12/box	287	\$7.02	\$2,014.74
128	2956BLA	WASTE BASKET BLACK	RUBBERMAID	2956-bla	EACH	85	\$3.98	\$338.30
129	2956GRA	WASTE BASKET GREY	RUBBERMAID	2956 gra	EACH	170	\$3.98	\$676.60
130	WA100	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	ACE	4203295	EACH	238	\$6.32	\$1,504.16
131	V4004-1	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE- BOX	VINTAGE	v4004-1	100/box	71	\$2.55	\$181.05
132	014143XL	XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT	HOSPECO	DA-MP334	EACH	36	\$2.75	\$99.00
133	7577YEL	YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER	IMPACT	7Y/2636-3Y	EACH	26	\$51.90	\$1,349.40
							GROUP 1 GRAND TOTAL	\$240,533.41

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: CLEAN RITE SUPPLY, INC., BROOKFIELD, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: N/A			
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER								
1	A2210	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5"	RESPONSE	11375	96/CS	568	\$35.32	\$20,061.76
2	25140	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE	RESPONSE	11375	1ply 4.5X3.8" 96 / 1000	126	\$35.32	\$4,450.32
3	TM1604	2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET	SCA	T1604	48/750	40	\$37.56	\$1,502.40
4	25080	2-PLY TOILET TISSUE	RESPONSE	12375	96/CS	36	\$29.78	\$1,072.08
5	48280	KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE	KIMBERLY CLARKE	48280	36/250'S CS	55	\$27.76	\$1,526.80
6	5102	SCOTT STAND	KIMBERLY CLARKE	5102	80/1210S 1ply	36	\$75.00	\$2,700.00
GROUP 2 GRAND TOTAL							\$31,313.36	

GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS								
1	22600	8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL	RESPONSE	30700	6/CS	39	\$15.27	\$595.53
2	22700	8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL	RESPONSE	30300	8x800' WHITE 6/CS	38	\$22.15	\$841.70
3	30030313	ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL	BAY WEST	30030313	6/CS	223	\$38.94	\$8,683.62
4	1080	KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL	BERK	B1080	8x425' WHITE 12/CS	1655	\$43.28	\$71,628.40
5	24080	KITCHEN TOWELS	RESPONSE	30800	2ply 8.8x11" 30/80	443	\$16.64	\$7,371.52
6	21120	WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL	RESPONSE	21000	16/150 CS	30	\$15.42	\$462.60
7	21100	WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL	RESPONSE	21280	16/250 CS	246	\$14.65	\$3,603.90
GROUP 3 GRAND TOTAL							\$93,187.27	

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES			
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
1	12146	ECOLAB DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	ECOLAB	12146	2.5 gal	N/A	\$64.41	\$64.41
2	12518	ECOLAB ALL PURPOSE CLEANER, LIQUID	SPARTAN	3830	4-1gal	N/A	\$33.59	\$33.59
3	14162	ECOLAB FLOOR CLEANER, QUAT DISINFECTANT, LIQUID, OASIS 531	ECOLAB	14162	2.5 gal	N/A	\$60.30	\$60.30
4	14175	ECOLAB DEGREASER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	ECOLAB	14175	2.5 gal	N/A	\$50.24	\$50.24
5	14191	ECOLAB QUAT SANITIZER, LIQUID	SPARTAN	4801	2 gal	N/A	\$43.80	\$43.80
6	14278	ECOLAB CLEANER, NO RINSE, LIQUID, WASH N WALK	ECOLAB	14278	2.5 gal	N/A	\$76.65	\$76.65
7	14539	ECOLAB NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	ECOLAB	14539	100 - 1 oz.	N/A	\$55.68	\$55.68
8	14542	ECOLAB NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	ECOLAB	14542	2.5 gal	N/A	\$73.47	\$73.47
9	14559	ECOLAB DEGREASER, LIQUID, DISPENSING SYSTEM REFILL	SPARTAN	14559	2.5 gal	N/A	\$69.75	\$69.75
10	14886	ECOLAB ANTIBACTERIAL CLEAN & SMOOTH	ECOLAB	3007	4-1 gal	N/A	\$35.68	\$35.68
11	14981	ECOLAB 20 NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT CLEANER	ECOLAB	14981	2-2 liter	N/A	\$73.39	\$73.39
12	17708	ECOLAB MULTI QUAT, ALL PURPOSE SANITIZER, LIQUID	SPARTAN	17708	2.5 gal	N/A	\$56.73	\$56.73
13	17781	ECOLAB MULTI QUAT SURFACE CLEANER, LIQUID	ECOLAB	1062	4-1 gal	N/A	\$31.35	\$31.35
14	17905	ECOLAB LAUNDRY DETERGENT, POWDER, SOLID SURGE +	ECOLAB	17905	4-9 lbs.	N/A	\$134.65	\$134.65
15	21038	ECOLAB DEGREASER CLEANER, ALL PURPOSE, LIQUID	ECOLAB	21038	2-2 liter	N/A	\$75.01	\$75.01
16	22638	ECOLAB DIGICLEAN HC FOAM	ECOLAB	22638	6-750 ml	N/A	\$54.03	\$54.03
17	22644	ECOLAB DIGISAN HC FOAM HAND SANITIZER	ECOLAB	22644	12-15 oz.	N/A	\$72.51	\$72.51

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES			
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
18	23671	ECOLAB DIGITS MILD FOAM	ECOLAB	23671	6-750 ml	N/A	\$64.65	\$64.65
19	23672	ECOLAB ANTIBACTERIAL SOAP, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	ECOLAB	23672	6-750 ml	N/A	\$79.91	\$79.91
20	23673	ECOLAB DIGICLEAN E FOAM	ECOLAB	23673	6-750 ml	N/A	\$67.16	\$67.16
21	23674	ECOLAB DIGICLEAN E FOAM SANI	SPARTAN	23674	6.75	N/A	\$82.56	\$82.56
22	6100026	ECOLAB LOW MAINTENANCE FLOOR FINISH	SPARTAN	4047	5 gal	N/A	\$70.40	\$70.40
23	6100034	ECOLAB HD LOW ODOR FINISH REMOVER	SPARTAN	3505	5 gal	N/A	\$58.70	\$58.70
24	61140380	ECOLAB BOWL CLEANER, ACID, PRE-MEASURED PACKETS	ECOLAB	61140380	(2)90- .5 oz.	N/A	\$30.57	\$30.57
25	61140398	ECOLAB QUIK PAK ACID BOWL CLEANER	ECOLAB	61140398	(4)120/.5 oz.	N/A	\$61.94	\$61.94
26	61143699	ECOLAB CBC BOWL CLEANER	SPARTAN	3530	12-32 oz.	N/A	\$44.34	\$44.34
27	61181087	ECOLAB A-125 ALKALINE CLEANER	ECOLAB	61161087	(2)90/.5 oz.	N/A	\$27.69	\$27.69
28	61501409	ECOLAB FLOOR AND MULTI-PURPOSE CLEANER, PACKETS, SURE-PAK	ECOLAB	61501409	90-.5 oz.	N/A	\$37.85	\$37.85
29	61502222	ECOLAB BRITE WHITE NP	ECOLAB	61502222	250-1.2 oz.	N/A	\$65.23	\$65.23
30	63711315	ECOLAB FLOOR FINISH, KIT, GLOSSTEK 100	ECOLAB	63711315	1 gal	N/A	\$170.23	\$170.23
31	65443556	ECOLAB TB DISINFECTANT CLEANER	SPARTAN	1021	12-32 oz.	N/A	\$25.52	\$25.52
32	60111-02-11	ECOLAB SANI HANDS II	SPARTAN	1087	220/container	N/A	\$6.71	\$6.71
33	1887	GOJO ANTIMICROBIAL SOAP, LOTION, BULK	GOJO	1887	4-1 gal	N/A	\$37.91	\$37.91
34	5161	GOJO HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5161	3-1250 ml	N/A	\$43.59	\$43.59
35	5165	GOJO HAND CLEANER, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5165	3-1250 ml	N/A	\$47.11	\$47.11
36	5192	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUSH DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5192	3-1200 ml	N/A	\$72.91	\$72.91

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES			
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
37	5261	GOJO HANDWASH, FOAM, DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5261	2-2000 ml	N/A	\$45.35	\$45.35
38	5392	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, TOUCH-FREE DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	5392	2-1200 ml	N/A	\$64.69	\$64.69
39	5792	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, FOAM, PUMP BOTTLE, 18 OZ. (535 ML)	GOJO	5792	4-535 ml	N/A	\$71.96	\$71.96
40	8565	GOJO HAND CLEANER, FOAM, COUNTER MOUNT DISPENSER REFILL	GOJO	8565	2-1500 ml	N/A	\$40.88	\$40.88
41	9606	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, GEL, SQUEEZE BOTTLE, 2 OZ.	GOJO	9606	24-2 oz.	N/A	\$45.35	\$45.35
42	9652	GOJO HAND SANITIZER, PURELL, GEL, PUMP BOTTLE, 8 OZ.	GOJO	9652	12-8 oz.	N/A	\$48.69	\$48.69
43	5161	GOJO LUXURY FOAM HAND SOAP-CS	GOJO	5161	3/1250ml	46	\$43.58	\$43.58
44	5165	GOJO FOAMING SOAP-3/1.25	GOJO	5165	1250-ml refill. 3 refills/CS	209	\$47.11	\$47.11
45	35	SPARTAN E1411CLEAN BY PEROXY-4/1	SPARTAN	35	4 gal/CS	24	\$48.89	\$48.89
46	65	SPARTAN FLOOR FINISH REMOVER, LOW ODOR - STEP DOWN	SPARTAN	65	5gal	N/A	\$39.67	\$39.67
47	1062	SPARTAN NUETRAL DISINFECTANT FLOOR CLEANER - DMQ	SPARTAN	1062	4/1gal	N/A	\$28.26	\$28.26
48	1210	SPARTAN DISINFECTANT, SANITIZER, DEODORIZOR - SANI-T-10	SPARTAN	1210	4/1gal	N/A	\$47.92	\$47.92
49	3016	SPARTAN FLOOR CLEANER, NO RINSE - DAMP MOP	SPARTAN	3016	5gal	N/A	\$26.61	\$26.61
50	3197	SPARTAN CONSUME RTU DIGESTANT	SPARTAN	3197	12qt/CS	42	\$27.50	\$1,155.00

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI						LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES		
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
51	3210	SPARTAN CDC 10 DISINFECTANT CLEANER RTU QUART	3210	12/CS	180	\$24.13	\$4,343.40	
52	3251	SPARTAN ALL PURPOSE VIRUCIDAL SPRAY - HEPACIDE	3251	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$17.07	\$17.07	
53	3501	SPARTAN ALL PURPOSE CLEANER 4/1	3501	4 gal/CS	32	\$31.01	\$992.32	
54	3503	SPARTAN SOL. RESTRM CLEANER-12/1	3503	5 gal/PAIL	83	\$24.64	\$2,045.12	
55	3504	SPARTAN FLOOR SEAL & FINISH - GREEN SOLUTIONS	3504	5gal	N/A	\$57.25	\$57.25	
56	3506	SPARTAN INDUSTRIAL CLEANER - GREEN SOLUTIONS	3506	4/1gal	N/A	\$28.88	\$28.88	
57	3508	SPARTAN HIGH DILUTION DISINFECTANT 256 - GREEN SOLUTIONS	3508	5gal	N/A	\$71.01	\$71.01	
58	3513	SPARTAN N. DISINFECTANT C O G	3513	2-liters, 4/1	134	\$31.35	\$4,200.90	
59	3830	SPARTAN MULTI PURPOSE CLEANER - TRIBASE	3830	4/1gal	N/A	\$38.52	\$38.52	
60	4820	SPARTAN COG CLEAN BY PEROXY #15	4820	2-liters, 4/1	158	\$51.93	\$8,204.94	
61	7115	SPARTAN BATH/SHOWER CLEANER - M*95	7115	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$18.35	\$18.35	
62	7116	SPARTAN BATHROOM DISINFECTANT CLEANER - NABC	7116	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$20.60	\$20.60	
63	7118	SPARTAN 9.5% CLINGING BOWL CLEANER	7118	12/32 oz.	N/A	\$22.02	\$22.02	
64	9247	SPARTAN CLEAN BY PEROXY BOTTLE-EA	9247	EACH	132	\$1.53	\$201.96	
65	9491	SPARTAN MT ALL PURP PROMO CASE	9491	EACH	24	\$1.53	\$36.72	

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI						LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES		
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
66	9492	SPARTAN GLASS BOTTLE W/SPRAYER	SPARTAN	9492	EACH	108	\$1.53	\$165.24
67	9493	SPARTAN NEUTRAL DISINFECTANT BOTTLE	SPARTAN	9493	EACH	132	\$1.53	\$201.96
68	9495	SPARTAN INDUSTRIAL BOTTLES W/SPR	SPARTAN	9495	EACH	36	\$1.53	\$55.08
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - NON GREEN PRODUCTS								
70	3410	10" DUAL SURFACE SCRUB BRUSH		3410	EACH	83	\$14.74	\$1,223.42
71	E512	12" SQUEEGEE		E512	EACH	31	\$4.50	\$139.50
72	242L	12" YELLOW LATEX GLOVE		242L	12/PKG	30	\$11.14	\$334.20
73	HB115565	18" SCOOP SNOW SHOVEL		HB115565	EACH	44	\$24.50	\$1,078.00
74	2020C-1	20 OZ DISPMOP HEAD-EA		2020C-1	EACH	1308	\$3.56	\$4,656.48
75	HB1000	24" PUSHER SNOW SHOVEL		HB1000	EACH	76	\$20.29	\$1,542.04
76	2024C	24OZ WHITE WET MOP HEAD		2024C	12/CS	63	\$54.00	\$3,402.00
77	EC242406N	24X24 6MIC CLEAR ECONO LINER		VH242406N	1000/CS	415	\$13.29	\$5,515.35
78	HM750	30" SQUEEGEE W/HANDLE		HM750	EACH	322	\$17.27	\$5,560.94
79	SL3339HVK	33 X 39 HEAVY BLACK LINER		SL3339HVK	250/CS	386	\$20.15	\$7,777.90
80	VL385815B	38 X 58 1.5 MIL LINER		VL385815B	100/CS	173	\$20.98	\$3,629.54
81	FR110	40# OIL ZORB-EA		FR110	40 LB BOX	350	\$6.15	\$2,152.50
82	VL434715B	43X47 BLACK 1.5 MIL LINER		VL434715B	100/CS	2236	\$19.73	\$44,116.28
83	SLW4347SPNS	43X47 CLEAR 1.2 MIL LINER		434730C	100/CS	363	\$17.70	\$6,425.10
84	FR120	50# OIL ZORB		FR120	50 LB BOX	5080	\$7.50	\$38,100.00
85	6341	8" COUNTER BRUSH TAMPICO		6341	EACH	72	\$4.87	\$350.64
86	CH124-1	AMMONIA-GAL		CH124-1	GALLON	120	\$1.09	\$130.80
87	GS00	BRASS SQUEEGEE HANDLE		GS00	EACH	57	\$5.95	\$339.15
88	2614	BRUTE BUCKET RND 14 QT GREY		2614	EACH	50	\$12.50	\$625.00
89	932C	CORN WAREHOUSE BROOM		932C	EACH	55	\$8.50	\$467.50

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI						LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES		
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
90	951WC	CORN WHISK BROOM 12"	951WC	EACH	39	\$2.67	\$104.13	
91	45112	DAWN DISH SOAP	45112	8/38 oz./CS	74	\$39.60	\$2,930.40	
92	UNS160	DURALON BOWL MOPS	UNS160	EACH	486	\$0.89	\$432.54	
93	2005	DUST PAN	2005	EACH	67	\$4.24	\$284.08	
94	26100	FACIAL TISSUE	NOVA100	30/100 CS	126	\$15.74	\$1,983.24	
95	GC15	GOLDEN CLIP 12" BRASS CHANNEL W/RUBBER & CLIP	GC15	EACH	55	\$4.12	\$226.60	
96	942	LAMBSWOOL EXT DUST 30" TO 42"	942	EACH	43	\$7.18	\$308.74	
97	CS3	LARGE CELLULOSE SPONGE	CS3	EACH	2472	\$1.32	\$3,263.04	
98	CS3	LARGE SPONGE	CS3	CASE	58	\$31.69	\$1,838.02	
99	380L-1	LG NITRILE GLOVE	380L-1	100/box	40	\$9.50	\$380.00	
100	V4003-1	LG.POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	VGPCPFGL	100/box	236	\$2.80	\$660.80	
101	2531	LOBBY DUST PAN	2531	EACH	33	\$16.94	\$559.02	
102	5162-03	LUXURY FOAM ANTI-BAC SOAP	5162-03	3/1250ml	1042	\$44.14	\$45,993.88	
103	74276	LYSOL DISIN. SPRAY COUNTRY	74276	12/CS	78	\$76.96	\$6,002.88	
104	95029	LYSOL FOAMING DISIN. SPRAY	95029	12/CS	42	\$78.86	\$3,312.12	
105	2291	LYSOL ORIG. SCENT DISIN	2291	12oz12 CS	54	\$59.42	\$3,208.68	
106	380M-1	MED NITRILE GLOVE	380M-1	100/box	30	\$9.50	\$285.00	
107	V4002-1	MED POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE	V4002-1	100/box	182	\$2.80	\$509.60	
108	74	MEDIUM SCRUB SPONGE	74	5/box	49	\$11.65	\$570.85	
109	WA200	METAL SHOWER CURTAIN RING	WA200	12/pkg	37	\$3.50	\$129.50	
110	136	METAL TIP HANDLE	136	EACH	274	\$3.92	\$1,074.08	
111	620	MOP HANDLE-YELLOW	620	EACH	156	\$7.83	\$1,221.48	
112	NC3.0	NATURAL CHAMOIS 3 FT	NC3.0	EACH	468	\$9.99	\$4,675.32	

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI					LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES			
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
113	NO128	NILLIUM NILODOR 128	NO128	4 gal/CS	54	\$78.30	\$4,228.20	
114	7116	PALMYRA STALK STREET BROOM	7116	EACH	149	\$12.05	\$1,795.45	
115	5392-02	PURELL INSTANT SAN	5392-02	2/CS 1200ml	76	\$64.68	\$4,915.68	
116	20218	PUSH BROOM BLACK TAMPI CO 18"	20218	EACH	88	\$11.29	\$993.52	
117	25121298	SANITARY WAXED PAPER LINER	25121298	9X10X3.25" 250/CS	57	\$21.65	\$1,234.05	
118	HG-2500	SEAT COVER REFILLS FOR HG-1-2 HALF FOLD	HG-2500	2500/CS	63	\$26.85	\$1,691.55	
119	238-20-SA	SNAPPY APPLE DRY DEOD	238-20-SA	12/10oz	43	\$42.62	\$1,832.66	
120	31973	SPIC N SPAN ALL-PURP	31973	12/27 oz./CS	125	\$97.72	\$12,215.00	
121	174	SPONGE/SCRUBBER-CEL	174	20/CS	37	\$14.45	\$534.65	
122	239-20-SB	SPRING BREEZ DEOD. MISTY	239-20-SB	12/10oz	38	\$45.32	\$1,722.16	
123	CH120-1	SUN BRITE BLEACH	CH120-1	gal	1782	\$1.39	\$2,476.98	
124	125	TAPERED HDLE 60"X 1 1/8"	125	EACH	232	\$3.91	\$907.12	
125	6217	TOILET BOWL BRUSH	6217	EACH	102	\$3.08	\$314.16	
126	11508	TRIGGER SPRAYER	11508	EACH	76	\$0.88	\$66.88	
127	06411-1	URINAL BLOCK CHERRY-DOZ	06411-1	12/box	287	\$7.28	\$2,089.36	
128	2956BLA	WASTE BASKET BLACK	2956BLA	EACH	85	\$5.43	\$461.55	
129	2956GRA	WASTE BASKET GREY	2956GRA	EACH	170	\$5.43	\$923.10	
130	WA100	WHITE SHOWER CURTAIN	WA100	EACH	238	\$6.50	\$1,547.00	
131	V4004-1	X-LG. POWDER FREE VINYL GLOVE- BOX	V4004-1	100/box	71	\$2.80	\$198.80	
132	014143XL	XXXL TYVEK BIOHAZARD SUIT	014143XL	EACH	36	\$5.45	\$196.20	
133	7577YEL	YELLOW MOP BUCKET/WRINGER	7577YEL	EACH	26	\$91.22	\$2,371.72	
GROUP 1 GRAND TOTAL							\$274,867.65	

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

BIDDER: RIGHT CHOICE JANITORIAL SUPPLY, LLC, MILWAUKEE, WI						LBE AFFIDAVIT SUBMITTED?: YES		
PRODUCT #	BID DESCRIPTION	MANUFACTURER	PRODUCT #	UOM	QTY	SELL PRICE	TOTAL	
GROUP 1 - CLEANERS & CLEANING PRODUCTS - MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS								
GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER								
1	A2210	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE 4.5"	ADVANTAGE	A2210	96/CS	568	\$55.27	\$31,393.36
2	25140	1-PLY TOILET TISSUE	VINTAGE	25140	1ply 4.5X3.8" 96 / 1000	126	\$37.05	\$4,668.30
3	TM1604	2-PLY BATH TISSUE CORONET	SCA	TM1604	48/750	40	\$39.25	\$1,570.00
4	25080	2-PLY TOILET TISSUE	VINTAGE	25080	96/CS	36	\$31.25	\$1,125.00
5	48280	KLEENEX INTERFOLD BATH TISSUE	KIMBERLY CLARKE	48280	36/250'S CS	55	\$31.41	\$1,727.55
6	5102	SCOTT STAND	SCOTT	5102	80/1210S 1ply	36	\$81.73	\$2,942.28
GROUP 2 GRAND TOTAL							\$43,426.49	
GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS								
1	22600	8 X 800' BROWN ROLL TOWEL	VINTAGE	22600	6/CS	39	\$23.23	\$905.97
2	22700	8 X 800' WHITE ROLL TOWEL	VINTAGE	22700	8x800' WHITE 6/CS	38	\$24.02	\$912.76
3	30030313	ECOSOFT NAT ROLL TWL	BAY WEST	30030313	6/CS	223	\$40.50	\$9,031.50
4	1080	KC WHITE ROLL TOWEL	KIMBERLY CLARKE	1080	8x425' WHITE 12/CS	1655	\$72.00	\$119,160.00
5	24080	KITCHEN TOWELS	VINTAGE	24080	2ply 8.8x11" 30/80	443	\$18.50	\$8,195.50
6	21120	WHITE C-FOLD TOWEL	VINTAGE	21120	16/150 CS	30	\$16.00	\$480.00
7	21100	WHITE MULTIFOLD TOWEL	ADVANTAGE	A1050	16/250 CS	246	\$16.66	\$4,098.36
GROUP 3 GRAND TOTAL							\$142,784.09	

BID TABULATION #10474 REBID #1

CITY-WIDE VC FOR CLEANING PRODUCTS & JANITORIAL SUPPLIES

OPENED 2/21/2013 @ 2:00 PM-CST

PURCHASING AGENT: ANGELIQUE M. PETTIGREW

TELEPHONE NO.: (414) 286-2640

EMAIL: APETTI@MILWAUKEE.GOV

NON-COMPLYING BIDS WERE RECEIVED FROM THE FOLLOWING:

E.R. ABERNATHY INDUSTRIAL, PEWAUKEE, WI (NO BID RECEIVED)

KRANZ, RACINE, WI (NON-COMPLIANT WITH SBE REQUIREMENTS)

UNISOURCE WORLD WIDE, NEW BERLIN, WI (REQUIRED TO NAME A SUB-CONTRACTOR EVEN IF NOT BIDDING ON ALL GROUPS)

AWARDS WILL BE MADE TO THE LOWEST RESPONSIBLE AND RESPONSIVE BIDDER AS FOLLOWS:

GROUP 1 - CLEANERS AND CLEANING PRODUCTS: AWARD WILL BE BASED ON THE LOWEST GRAND TOTAL OF THE UNIT PRICE QUOTED FOR THE UNIT OF MEASURE STATED IN PRICE SHEET ATTACHMENT "A" FOR GROUP 1 – LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 80 FOR MANDATORY GREEN PRODUCTS & NON GREEN PRODUCTS WHICH WILL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE SELL PRICE PER UOM BY THE UOM QUANTITY.

NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 133 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 1.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD GROUP 1 TO THE LOW BIDDER QUOTING THE MOST GREEN CERTIFIED PRODUCTS (E.G., GREEN SEAL, ECOLOGO, OR EPA DFE CERTIFIED) OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS. THE CITY ENCOURAGES BIDDERS TO QUOTE AS MANY GREEN CERTIFIED PRODUCTS OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS AS POSSIBLE.

NOTE: AWARDED VENDORS ARE EXPECTED TO WORK WITH CITY DEPARTMENTS TO REPLACE NON-GREEN CERTIFIED CLEANING CHEMICALS WITH GREEN CERTIFIED PRODUCTS OR EQUIVALENT PRODUCTS.

GROUP 2 - TOILET PAPER: AWARD WILL BE BASED ON THE LOWEST GRAND TOTAL OF THE UNIT PRICE QUOTED FOR THE UNIT OF MEASURE STATED IN PRICE SHEET ATTACHMENT "A" FOR GROUP 2 – LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6 FOR TOILET PAPER WHICH WILL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE SELL PRICE PER UOM BY THE UOM QUANTITY.

NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 6 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 2.

GROUP 3 - HAND TOWELS: AWARD WILL BE BASED ON THE LOWEST GRAND TOTAL OF THE UNIT PRICE QUOTED FOR THE UNIT OF MEASURE STATED IN PRICE SHEET ATTACHMENT "A" FOR GROUP 3 – LINE ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7 FOR HAND TOWELS WHICH WILL BE DETERMINED BY MULTIPLYING THE SELL PRICE PER UOM BY THE UOM QUANTITY.

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD EITHER 10% MINIMUM POST CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT OR (OPTIONAL BID) 40% MINIMUM POST CONSUMER RECYCLED CONTENT—NOT BOTH. LOW BIDDER WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE GRAND TOTAL OF THE UNIT PRICE QUOTED FOR THE UNIT OF MEASURE STATED FOR EACH LINE ITEM MULTIPLIED BY THE ESTIMATED ANNUAL USAGE AMOUNT FOR THAT ITEM.

NOTE: BIDDER MUST QUOTE ALL ITEMS 1 THROUGH 7 TO BE ELIGIBLE FOR AN AWARD OF GROUP 3.

ALTHOUGH BIDDERS ARE REQUIRED TO PROVIDE PRICING INFORMATION IN ATTACHMENT "A" FOR GROUP 1, 2, AND 3, THE DISCOUNTS ARE NOT USED TO DETERMINE THE AWARDS. HOWEVER, THE DISCOUNTS OFFERED BY BIDDERS WILL BE USED ON THE CONTRACT PRICE LISTS UPON AWARD.

PRICING TO INCLUDE DELIVERY F.O.B. DESTINATION.

IF BIDDER DOES NOT QUOTE A PRICE ON ALL OF THE ITEMS IN ATTACHMENT "A", BID WILL BE CONSIDERED NON-RESPONSIVE!

THE CITY RESERVES THE RIGHT TO AWARD THE CONTRACT TO MORE THAN ONE VENDOR FOR EACH GROUP IF IT IS IN THE BEST INTEREST OF THE CITY.

IF A LOCAL BUSINESS ENTERPRISE (LBE) IS A RESPONSIVE AND RESPONSIBLE BIDDER, THE LBE SHALL BE AWARDED THE CONTRACT PROVIDED ITS BID DOES NOT EXCEED THE LOWEST BID BY MORE THAN 5% AND THE DIFFERENCE DOES NOT EXCEED \$25,000.